WEST FELICIANA PARISH PORT COMMISSION

PROPOSED AMENDED AGENDA FOR AUGUST 30, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Feliciana Parish Port Commission will meet in a Regular Session on Wednesday, October August 30, 2023 at Five (5:00) p.m._in the Parish Council Meeting Room on the second floor of the Courthouse Annex, 4785 Prosperity Street, St. Francisville, Louisiana with the following agenda:

- 1. Call to Order (Please place cell phones on silent or vibrate)
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Election of Officers:
 - a. **Chair**
 - b. Vice-chair
- 5. Approval of Agenda items for consideration and action
- 6. Approval of the Port Commission meeting minutes from the regular meeting of October 19, 2022, as written.
- 7. Discuss and/or adopt a resolution requesting a local bill to be filed on behalf of the West Feliciana Parish Port Commission in the 2024 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature relative to dissolving the West Feliciana Parish Port Commission, and to provide for related matters.
- 8. Adjournment

THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Emily Cobb, Assistant to the Planning Administrator at (225) 784-3647 describing the assistance that is necessary.